

C.N.R. No-WBJP01-004327-2022

JO(WB00637)

Order No- 16

Dated: 18.07.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dated 24.04.2023 as last chance.

Ld. Lawyers for the appellant as well as respondent file haziras.

Respondent files two (02) Written Objections against the petition u/o-6, R-17 and the petition u/o-I R-10(2). Copy served. Let the same be kept with the record.

Perused. Considered.

Ld. P.O is busy in administrative matter.

As such, case is adjourned today.

Fix :05.08.2024 for hearing of petition dated 24.04.2023 as last chance.

D/C

District Judge
Jalpaiguri

District Judge
Jalpaiguri