

Title Appeal No.17 of 2022
C.N.R. No. WBJP01-004327-2022

Order No.25, dated – 20.09.2025,

Today is fixed for passing order.

Hajira has been filed on behalf of the respondents through their Ld. Advocate.

Upon perusal of record, it appears to this court, that the present Misc Appeal is awaiting for admission hearing.

One petition has been filed on behalf of the appellant praying for time.

Upon perusal of the record, it appears to this Court that the matter is fixed today for passing order in respect of petition under Order VI Rule 17 read with sec.151 of C.P.C. dated 04.05.2023 and also another petition as filed under Order 1 Rule 10(2) read with Sec.151 of C.P.C. dated 04.05.2023.

Upon considering the prayer for adjournment and also considering the fact that those two petitions are needed to be heard afresh, a date may be fixed for hearing of those two aforesaid petitions.

Fix 03.12.2025 for hearing of the petition under Order VI Rule 17 read with sec.151 of C.P.C. dated 04.05.2023 and also another petition as filed under Order 1 Rule 10(2) read with Sec.151 of C.P.C. dated 04.05.2023 afresh.

Dictated & Corrected by me

District Judge, Jalpaiguri
(WB01135)

District Judge, Jalpaiguri
(WB01135)