

Title Appeal No.17 of 2022
CNR No-WBJP01-004327-2022

Order No-27
Dated:04.02.2026

Today is fixed for hearing.
Ld. Lawyers for the contesting parties file haziras.
None appears on behalf of the respondent.
Perused the record. Considered.
The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.
Fix: 27.03.2026 for hearing of the petition under Order VI Rule 17 read with
sec.151 of CPC dated 04.05.2023 and also another petition as filed under Order 1
Rule 10(2) read with Sec.151 of CPC dated 04.05.2023 afresh.

D/C

District Judge
Jalpaiguri

District Judge
Jalpaiguri